ORDINANCE S-50230
AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO
AMEND CONTRACT 148623 WITH REDDY ICE CORPORATION

TO PROVIDE ICE AND ICE STORAGE; AND FURTHER
AUTHORIZING THE CITY CONTROLLER TO DISBURSE FUNDS.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHOENIX as
follows:

SECTION 1. The City Manager or his designee is authorized to execute
an amendment to Contract 148623 with Reddy Ice Corpbration to provide ice and ice
storage for citywide use. The contract will be extended through October 31, 2024, with
an option to extend through October 31, 2025. Additional expenditures will not exceed
seven hundred thousand doliars ($700,000). The revised total cost of the contract will
not exceed two million three hundred thousand dollars ($2,300,000).

SECTION 2. The City Controller is authorized to disburse the funds for

purposes of this Ordinance.




PASSED by the City Council of the City of Phoenix this 4th day of

October, 2023.

C—"MAYOR

ATTEST:

W o

Den{% Archide\ City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Julie M. Kriegh, City Attorney

BY: | }Q“\%‘\

David Benton, Chief Counsel

AJS

REVIEWED BY:

N=

Jeffr7/8arton, City Manager

AS:tml:LF23-2351:10-4-23:2400309v1

2 Ordinance S-50230



